* Woerk No 01

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)

. NIT NO.EE/B&R/).Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018
- SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

Supply of Electrical Accessories for the Various areas of UC-26 & UC-28 Gulshan-e-

Name of Wark - Ighal Zone DMC East

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 02-04-2018 , i the
Office of the Executive Enginecer B&R Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DM (Fast)
for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended Dy
all/followina Mernbers of the nrocurement Cormnmittee and the renresentatives of Bidders.

1. Executive Enggineer {B&R7} Jamshed Zone , DMC (East)....icciurriiininiiriniiniinianiisinnemmine s “hairman
2.Executive Engineer {Design} DMC (E2SL) ...icciiriiiiriiiiiminriininiiimseiininieisssassseesassansenans. Member
3. Exectitive Engineer DME (West ) oo srssiisnsanssnonsansssssivassspasvasssinsevssisnssnassssomasasmoniioness sitses Member

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 02-01-2018 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by tne
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the miembers of the procurci
Commitlee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Folics ng
firms were participated and details of bid announced 15 as under:-

51 e . = Pay Order
N al Of G
No. ame of Bidders lotal Cffered Price Attached Remark
1 i Ovais G Bila] Rs: 9,93,780/= 50000/ = 1t Lowest Tender
Enterprises
2) e ; z 2 e
M/S Balaji Enterprises Rs: 9,94,754/= 50000/= 2nd Lowest Tende:
3) M/S Glamour Const Rs: 9,65,140/= Nil Not Rsporisive
The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and — examined all  the  bids as sor
the minimum  qualification  / Eligibility  Criteria provided in the bidding documents furttior
arithmetical  checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It s decided
that the bid of M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises  wilh the Cost of Rs: 9,93,780/=
The meeting ended with the note of thanks Lo and from the chair

addem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone
- DMC West {Design} DMC East Exedamc East
E:xecmme : H 1 Monr /
2 ngineer s n Erminony (Dosign) Niv B&R)
DIMC Wact Executi C* OMC \vecoct) s achy
N -/




Work No 01
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

MINIMUM UALIFIC ION ELIGIBIUTYCRITERIAOF IDDER

NIT NO. EE/B&R/J Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

(single Stage..One Envelope)
Supply of Electrical Accessories for the Various areas of UC-26 & UC-28 Gulshan-
e-lgbal Zone DMC East

Name of Work :-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum |/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprise| M/S Balaji Enterprises M/S Glamour Const
QualificationCriteria Quls{::""“ Rs: 9,93,780/= Q"[;':.“" Rs: 9,94,754/= Q"{:’:“ Rs: 9,95,140/=
Registration with - NA N
PEC " ’ '
Registration with
2 ! l V! Yes Yes Yes
SRB

Registration with
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where
3 : Yes Yes Yes
applicable (Income tax
and Sales tax

Authorities)

Turnover and
glexperience last Yes Yes Yes
three years

5|Financial Statement Viag Yes No
of last three years
Required bid

6 . Yes Yes No
Security is enclosed

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
7|Authorized person of Yes Yes Yes
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
Transport Yes Yes No |

o

owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor
9| Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified |

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is /S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises with their bid amount

Rs: 9,93,780/=
3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises
Naddem ZBldl b {Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer {B&R} Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone
D MCE
ExEVi Bhgineer  Expcutiv et (Design) ExChG ithnsar (BER)

D“”,C ‘{Vegt D,!( ,',‘l_dﬁt) D,‘U’“ "‘v:.:-,“



Work No 01
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B”SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

- Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DMC(East), Karachi -
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018
Supply of Electrical Accessories for the Various areas of UC 2t &
3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: o -
UC-28 Guishan-e-Igbal Zone DMC East
4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: TO0560-17-009
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) A _(Provi tails in separate form
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 2/4/2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report o
Sr. Name of Bidder Cost Offer By Ranking Comparison with Reasons Remarks |
I . .
| | | | | | ) | |
0 1 2 3 4 1 2 6 1
Rs: 9,93,780/= 1st |Bid CostRs Rs: 9,93,780/= | Qualified as Recommended |
M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprise A Lowest el toaward ;
s.Per i 5 Evaluation Work {
: Calcolation Bidder PC Cost Rs Rs:9,95,424/= T
Rs: 9,94,754/= Ind |BidCostRs Rs: 9,94,754/= | qualified as
- s per ;
M/S Balaji Enterprises As Per Lowest Responsive
Bl Enbarg o WO pc cost Rs Rs:9,95,424/= | Evaluation )
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs: 9,95,140/= 3rd |Bid CostRs Rs:9,95,140/= [Not-Qualified
as per
M/S Glamour Const As I’elr Léwest PC Cost Rs Rs:9,95,424/= Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Bidder Criteria

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

20 COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
Mr . Shahid Chodary \g =
2 i i R Executive Ei
4 Executlve‘ Engineer, {?& } CHAIRMAN peregclon sl
Jamshed Zone DMC(East) — T — tw (East i !
Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} . _ B
. ¢ ecutive Frainear :
2 lExecutive Engineer Design MEMBER MW uti f{‘ Enni oer (Des.'gr}
DMC(East) Wi.L. (cast)
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan — _11 Executive =
3 lExecutive Engineer, {B&R} M,EM—BER’/ —’/// ]V\ Dﬁji&‘é"}ﬁgiﬂﬁer
DMC{West ) | es

Director (CB) SPPRA_GOS
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy lo:-
1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2 The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East)



}
)
‘ Work No 01

District Municipal Corporation East

, Comparative Statemet
Name of Work :- Supply of Electrical Accessories for the Various areas of UC-26 & UC-28 Gulshan-e-lgbal Zone DMC East
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs:9,95,424/=
M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises Rs: 9,93,780/=
M/S Balaji Enterprises Rs: 9,94,754/=
M/S Glamour Const Rs: 9,95,140/=
Lewest Bid Cost
Amount of Offer Rate items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,93,780/=
Total Estimated Cost :- Rs:9,95,424/=|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,95,424/=
_ _ Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs:9,85,424/=
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,95,424/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Qucted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,93,780/=
Difference :- 1644/=
Rs:1644 x 100=
0.16 Per Below
Rs:9,95,424/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Ovais & Bilal Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.16 Per Below  the Estimated cost and
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017

=

- \
{Naddem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer (Design) Executive Engineer {B&R}
DMC East lamshed Zone DMC East

.ﬁw.mﬁ:.."_.f,; £y
Design) DG (;

Executive Enginer (
D.v.c. (East)




J- Woark No 02

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)

. NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DVIC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018
. SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

NafiTE 5E WOk = Providing & FixingLED Lights at Str: Internal Street of Blk-01 & 02 of UC-11
Jamshed Zone DMC East

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 02-04-2018 , in the
Office of the Executive Engineer B&R Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (Fast)
for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was altended by
all/followina Members of the nrocurement Committee and the renresentatives of Bidders.

1. Executive Enggineer {B&R} Jamshed Zone , DMC (EASt) i cccicisivirrosinrsinssinsisveassaissassarisisesnasssnnane Chairman
2.Executive Engineer {Design} DMC (EASt) ......c.coccereririmiiimiisrineniosimmmensisisiiresiaraiessmansissrassssanis Member
3. Executive Engineer DMOC (WeSE ) oiiviiieimimminsinestossmmiasmoninbisssasnnss dinmssssiosinissoissass snseassssssnisnnsoss Member

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 02-04-2018 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutling. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. : : Pay Order -
N fB

No. ame of Bidders Total Offered Price Attactiod Remarks l

1) M/s Samsui International Rs: 9,76,530/= 50000/= 1st Lowest Tender {
\
|
|
|

2) M/S Glamour Const Rs: 9,79,105/= 50000/ = 2nd Lowest Tende '

3) | /s Balaji Enterprises Rs: 9,80,665/= Nil Not Rsponsive

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and  examined all the bids as  per
the minimum  qualification  / Eligibility Criteria provided in the  bidding documents furtner
arithmetical  checked  and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided

that the bid of M/s Samsui International IS lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation:
To award the work te the lowest evaluated responsive bidder

M/s Samsui International with the Cost of Rs: 9,76,530/=
The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

-

\ /)
\\1‘ — ’,.-—"_ﬂ
abih-ul Hassaﬁ} Naddem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }

(B&R)

COL

Executive Engineer (B&R) Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zene
Evar “MC.W“'es_t {Design} DMC East | DMC East
SARLLUVE Engineer Executive Enaineer (Design) Executive Enginee

: West

8 .(".:-{f}




o Work No 02

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

- MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS =
. NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

(single Stage..One Envelope)
Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street & Internal Street of Blk-01 & 02 of UC-11

Jamshed Zone DMIC East

Name of Work :-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum | M/s Samsui International M/S Glamour Const M/S Balaji Enterprises
i " or o Quoted - Quoted Quoted .
QualificationCriteria Re: Rs: 9,76,530/= i Rs:9,79,105/= Rs: Rs: 9,80,665/=
Registration with o KA N
PEC ' i '
Registration with
2 & Yes Yes Yes
SRB

Registration with
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where
3 ) Yes Yes Yes
applicable (Income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)

lurnover and
4lexperience last Yes Yes Yes
three years

5 Financial Statement
of last three years

Yes Yes No

Required bid
6. 5 oo Yes Yes No
Security is enclosed

Bid is sipned and
Addressed by the
7[Authorized person of
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Yes Yes Yes

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
8|Transport Yes Yes No
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor
Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

o)

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidderis M/S Samsui International with their bid amount

M/s Samsui International

{Naddém Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone
i : DMC East
Ex%%ﬁﬁ“?ﬁn?nmﬁg‘a ﬁﬁesmn} EKECETE',’ﬁa?“_’;:Ti?i:." (B&R)

DMC West D.V.C. (East) DMC (East) Karachi.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(EAST), KARACHI
Gol Maket Block “B”SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Work No 02

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:
2. Tender Reference No:

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

o

. Method of Procurement:

DMC(East), Karachi

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

Providing & FixingLED Lights at
& 02 of UC-11 Jamshed Zone DMC East

Street & Internal Streel of Bik U1

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Copy lo:-

1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: TO0560-17-009
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 2/4/2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report -
St Name of Bidder Cost Offer By Ranking Comparison with Reasons Remarks |
I !
I | | 1 | | | B |
| 0 1 2 3 4 | 2 6 Z ]
Rs: 9,76,530/= 1st |Bid CostRs Rs:9,76,530/= | Qualified as | Recommended I
[ ard ot |
M/s Samsui International As Per Lowest " A Evaplie’itlon % J\:Ul:; <
Calculation Bidder C Cost Rs Rs:9,81,370/= Criteria
Rs: 9,79,105/3 Ind Bid Cost Rs Rs: 9,79,105/: Qualified as
per i
M/S Glamour Const As Per Lowest Responsive
/ " , W e cost Rs Rs:9,81,370/= | Evaluation
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs: 9,80,665/= | 3rd [BidCostRs Rs:9,80,665/= |Not-Qualified
" . as per o
M/S Balaji Enterprises As Pen_' quest PC Cost Rs Rs:9,81,370/= | Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Bidder Criteria |
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee -
f.l.O' COMMITTEE MEIMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
Mr . Shahid Chodary
1 JLXCCL:I\;EZ Ennge[\leré({s&tR)} CHAIRMAN
amshed Zone as
e = /——'—“
Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} ~ "
2 fExecutive Engineer Design MEMBER 7 xecutive Ennineer (DGS!Q”
DMC(East) Dl ! ]
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan : L = _
3 lExecutive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER — | " :""',5"?"’@ Engineer
DMC{West ) ] : DMC West
Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS \
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority



Name of Work :-

Work No 02

District Municipal Corporation East

Comparative Statemet

Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street & Internal Street of Blk-01 & 02 of UC-11 Jamshed Zone DMC East

Sr.No

Detail of Santion Estimated Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Offer Rate

Rs:9,81,370/=
M/s Samsui International
M/S Glamour Const

M/S Balaji Enterprises

Total Estimated Cost :-

Rs: 9,76,530/=
Rs: 9,79,105/=
Rs: 9,80,665/=

Lowest Bid Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,76,530/=

Rs:9,81,370/=JAmount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,81,370/=

Estimate / PC Cost:-

Rs:9,81,370/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017

Rs:4840 x 100=
Rs:9,81,370/=

Below on Estimated Cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,81,370/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,76,530/=
Difference :- 4840/=

0.49 Per Below

M/s Samsui International

ot
{Naddem Zaidi }

Executive Engineer (Design)

. DMC East .
tive Enzinéar (Design)

Governement Contractor at 0.49 Per Below the Estimated cost and

\\\....\

{Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East
Executive Engineer (B&R)
DMC (East} Harachi




‘ Work No 03
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

‘ SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street & Internal Street of Blk-03 & 04 of UC-11

Name of Work = 32 mshed Zone DMC East

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 02-04-2018 , in the
Office of the Executive Engineer B&R Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East)
for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was altended by
all/followina Members of the nrocurement Committee and the renresentatives of Bidders.

1. Executive Enggineer {B&R} Jamshed Zone , DMC (East).......ccouriiiiiniirinmniiimmmmann. Chairman
2.Executive Engineer {Desigh} DMC (East) ......isicuiimarnisssissorsasssssirssarsesnasanssssrinsssins Member
3. Execitive Engineer DME (WESE') cu i st st bu it ebsissssess sanes ssssnassss sesss susssas s onnions Member

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 02-04-2018 in the presence of participants and the Rales quoled by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurcment
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutling. Folluwing
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. . : Pay Order

N
No. ame of Bidders Total Offered Price Attached Remarks
1) M/s Samsui International Rs: 9,76,975/= 50000/= st Lowest Tender
2) | M/S A-Hafeez Const Rs: 9,78,811/= 50000/= 2nd Lowest Tendel
3) M/S Eastern Const Rs: 9,81,991/= Nil Not Rsponsive

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and examined all the bids as  per
the minimum  qualification / Eligibility  Criteria provided in the bidding documents further
arithmetical  checked and wverified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided

that the bid of M/s Samsui International is lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/s Samsui International with the Cost of Rs: 9,76,975/=
The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

Naddem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone
{Design} DMC East DMC East

~ct

~dSl

Executive En aineer {DQSEQH} 'Ex?‘C!’*:"-’ Ennineer (E&Rf
D.W.C : t) AR T




Work No 03

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

INIMUM UALIFICATION 'ELIGIBILIT

CRITERIA OF BIDDE S

Method and procedure of procurement:

i s

NIT NO. EE/B&R/J Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

Name of Work :-

(single Stage..One Envelope)

Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street &
Jamshed Zone DMC East

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

Internal Street

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

S.No.

Eligibility/Minimum

M/s Samsui International

M/S A-Hafeez Const

M/S Eastern Const

QualificationCriteria

Quot

Rs:

¢l Rs:9,76,975/=

Quoted

R Rs:9,78,811/=

Quoted
Rs:

Rs:9,81,991/=

Registration with
PEC

N.A

N.A

N.A

Registration with
SRB

Yes

Yes

Yes

Registration with
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where
applicable (Income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Turnover and
experience last
three years

Yes

Yes

Yes

)

Financial Statement
of last three years

Yes

Yes

No

Required bid
Security is enclosed

Yes

Yes

No

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
Authorized person of
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Yes

Yes

Yes

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and
Iransport
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor

Yes

Yes

No

9

Qualified/Disqualified

Qualified

Qualified

Not- Qualified

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is

Rs:9,76,975/=
3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder

Westineer

i 1, ¥ W
VYRS

2

Naddem Zaidi }
Executive Engineer

M/S Samsui International

/s Samsui In

with their bid amount

ational

Shahld Chodary T
Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone

D DMCE
Exém f,',a nAMae 1&’5‘9“5

PMC East




oy Work No 03
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B”SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

- Bid Evaluation Report =
. Name of Procuring Agency: DMC(East), Karachi S
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018
Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street & Internal Street of Bik-03
& 04 of UC-11 Jamshed Zone DMC East

et

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

e B 1t i i i i i e it i A3 D
4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: TO0560-17-009
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 2/4/2018
12. Bid Evaluation Report - B
Sr. Name of Bidder Cost Offer By Ranking Comparison with Reasons Bamiaris I
I |
| ] 1 | | | | ) 1 |
0 1 2 3 4 ] 2 6 z |
Rs:9,76,975/= | 1st |BidCostRs Rs:9,76,975/= | Qualified as | Recommended |
H .~ per to award of
M/s Samsui International As pe..r Loowest PC Cost Rs Rs:9,82,260/= Evaluation Work
1 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs: 9,78,811/= ond  |BY CostRs Rs:9,78,811/= | quaiified as
M/S A-Hafeez Const As Per Lowest pe! Responsive
/ : =" pc Cost Rs Rs:9,82,260/= | Evaluation pomEE |
) Calculation Bidder Criteria |
Rs: 9,81,991/= 3rd |Bid CostRs Rs:9,81,991/= |Not-Qualfied
M/S Eastern Const As Per Lowest | _ISPEL ot Responsive
PC Cost Rs Rs:9,82,260/= | Evalualion :
3 Calculation Bidder ' Critena , |
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee
I ==
i.o' COMIVITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
Mr . Shahid Chodary i
Executive Engineer, {B&R} ‘EX?C"':Z:-::: Jincer (R4R)
1 J hed 2 ’ éE CHAIRMAN DMC (Easit Warmain §
amshed Zone DMC(East) e — :
Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} N
- ; i : F»-r:g‘ thiyre | ar (MBaal !
2 {Executive Engineer Design MEMBER J AcLuLl ey uesign
DMC(East) .. (East)
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan < SR _
3 |txecutive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBWH ' l y
DMC(West ) ]

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-
1, The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2 The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



‘ Work No 03

District Municipal Corporation East

, Comparative Statemet
Name of Work :- Providing & FixingLED Lights at Street & Internal Street of Blk-03 & 04 of UC-11 Jamshed Zone DMIC East
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs:9,82,260/=
M/s Samsui International Rs: §,76,975/=
M/S A-Hafeez Const Rs: 9,78,811/=
M/S Eastern Const Rs: 9,81,991/=
Lowest Bid Cost
Amount of Offer Rate ltems Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,76,975/=
Total Estimated Cost :- Rs:9,82,260/=|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,82,260/=
_ Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs:9,82,260/=
Below on Estimated Cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,82,260/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,76,975/=
Difference :- 5285/=
Rs:5285 x 100=
0.53 Per Below
Rs:9,82,260/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/s Samsui International Governement Contractor at 0.53 Per Below  the Estimated cost and
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Ruie -2010 Amended-2017

P

rd

s Lol

e & Nzddem Zzaidi } {Shahid Chodary }
¢ Cxecutive Engineer (Design) Executive Engineer {B&R}
DVIC Ea P Jamshed Zone DMC East
Execu Execut¥'r %ber (Design) Executive &

.3%1@@3
D.M.C. (East) ast) Karachi.



= Work No 04

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

Name of Work :- Providing & Fixing of Electrical Accessories and Street Light Meterial in UC-08
A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 02-04 2018, i the

Office of the Executive Engineer B&R Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zoic DMC (Fast)
for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by
all/followina Members of the nrocurement Committee and the reoresentatives of Bidders.

1. Executive Enggineer {B&R} Jamshed Zone , DMC (EASt)......couciiiiniiiniinniniiminsinniinssnen s s ansens Chairman
2.Executive Engineer {Design} DMC (EASL) .....ccccivrrieirnnrinierssrersrmeserssmsssassessrnsssanssisssnssnorsssassennns mMember
3. Executive Entineer BMC (WESL ) wsavimaiiisiis s srsa s sevissinnavives Member

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 02-04-2018 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or culling. Foilowing
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. ; : Pay Order -
Na ks

No. me of Bidders Total Offered Price fikariied Remark

i M/S Abbas Brothers Rs: 9,82,450/= 50000/= 1st Lowest Ternder

2 | w/s Glamour Const Rs: 9,83,310/= 50000/= 2nd Lowest 1 crider

3 M/S Faaheem Const Rs: 9,84,830/= Nil Not Rspansive

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized and  examined all  the bl  as  per

the minimum qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documernt: further
arithmetical  checked  and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. it 15 decioed
that the bid of M/S Abbas Brothers is lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S Abbas Brothers with the Cost of Rs: 9,82,450/=
The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

/m’—%/“f Qf@ﬁ:{g

{Naddem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary }

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone
~._ DMC West {Design} DMC East DMC East
executive\Engineer ‘oeley (15e3)

Executive Fnnincer (Design) (pa) 2



s Work No 04

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
Gol Maket Block “B”SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

(single Stage..One Envelope)

Providing & Fixing of Electrical Accessories and Street Light Meterial in UC-08

Name of Work :-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum M/S Abbas Brothers M/S Glamour Const M/S Faaheem Const
QualificationCriteria Qulc;:-ed Rs: 9,82,450/= Q“::’d Rs:9,83,310/= Q";;:'d Rs: 9,84,830/=
Registration with N
PEC A N.A N.A
7 Registration with v v ”
SRB es es es

Registration with
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where
3 : Yes Yes Yes
applicable (Income tax
and Sales tax

Authorities)

Turnover and
4lexperience last Yes Yes Yes
three years

5 Financial Statement
of last three years

Required bid
6 il Yes Yes No
Security is enclosed

Yes Yes No

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
7|Authorized person of Yes Yes Yes
the firm along with
Authorization letter

Detail of quipments,
Machinery and

8| Transport Yes Yes No
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor
9| Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidderis M/S Abbas Brothers  with their bid amount

Rs: 9,82,450/=

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Abbas Brothers

Z b
addem Zaidi } Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer Executive Engineéx(iﬂ!_ﬁ‘_h)?-jﬁmijhﬂd ZouR)
ign} DMC East; RMG Egst2st Harachi,
ExectREESN} RN Detign) { N5 ong

Voo =
mon  (Eact Jdad) 83UIBIHI™ A 2 e
D,hi.“.}. lr-us‘} o0g/ 4o soUg b““”jax:




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(EAST), KARACHI

Work No 04

Gol Maket Block “B”"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone

-~ Bid Evaluation Report
DMC(East), Karachi )

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/467/2018 Dated: 12-03-2018
Providing & Eixing of Electrical Accessories and Street Light

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Tender Reference No:

DMC East

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item:

. Method of Procurement:
. Tender Published:

. Total Bids Received:

Meterial in UC-08

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.

SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: T00560-17-009

. Total Bid Documents Sold:

03 Nos.

O & N O un b

10. Bids Rejected:
11. Financial Bid Opening Date:

03 Nos.

. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)
. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

N.A (Provide details in separate [orm

N.A

12. Bid Evaluation Report -
Sr. Name of Bidder Cost Offer By Ranking Comparison with Reasons Remarks q
. _
| | I ) | |
0 1 2 3 L - 6 7
Rs: 9,82,450/= 1st |Bid CostRs Rs:9,82,450/= | Qualfied as | Recommended
pe to award of
M/S Abbas Brothers As Per Lowest Eu"ljul n
E: 8 atluatior Work
1 Calculation Bidder PCLost Bs R5:0,85,250(= Criteria
Rs: 9,83,310/= ong |Bid CostRs Rs: 9,83,310/= | quaified as
M/S Glamour Const As Per Lowest . 5 'I R Responsive
. . PC Cost Rs Rs:9,85,250/= YLD
2 Calculation Bidder Crilzna
Rs: 9,84,830/= 3rd |[Bid CostRs Rs:9,84,830/= |Noi-Gualified
M/S Faaheem Const As Per L t _#EE A Not-Responsive
/ aa , o'wes PC Cost Rs Rs:9,85,250/= Evaiuation o
3 Calculation Bidder Criena
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee
z;)' COMMITTEE MIEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
. 4
Mr . Shahid Chodary .
= ive i Xecttive & cer (B&H
1 JEXGCL:':;LZ Eng'ge;ré({f&g} CHAIRMAN DI
amshed Zone as
g
Mr . {Naddem Zaidi N
, adam S V. er (Design)
2 {Executive Engineer Design MEMBER 7 Eact)
DMC(East) . . \Easy
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan —A R -
3 [Executive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER | i o ~-r;i.}ﬁ‘;‘!;-._g;r~eer
DMC(Waest )

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to -
The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

1.
2.



L.

4

Work No 04
District Municipal Corporation East
: Comparative Statemet
Name of Work :- Providing & Fixing of Electrical Accessories and Street Light Meterial in UC-08
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs:9,85,250/=
M/S Abbas Brothers Rs:9,82,450/=
M/S Glamour Const Rs: 9,83,310/=
M/S Faaheem Const Rs: 9,84,830/=
Lowest Bid Cost
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 9,82,450/=
Total Estimated Cost :- Rs:9,85,250/=|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,85,250/=
| Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs:9,85,250/=
Below on Estimated Cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs:9,85,250/=
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs:9,82,450/=
Difference :- 2800/=
Rs:2800 x 100=
0.28 Per Below
Rs:9,85,250/=
It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Abbas Brothers Governement Contractor at 0.28 Per Below  the Estimated cost and

being the lowest in competiticn. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of ali required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017

E

Naddem Zaidi } {53 E.n:ong }

Executive Engineer (Design) Executive Engineer {B&R}
DMC East Jamshed Zone DMC East
.,.l..“_,«,n.w.f%,.... Enpine . p _;.,,.

" {Design)/




EAST KARACHI

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

ATTENDANCE SHEET

DATE OF OPENING: 02-04-2018

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE

! U’LS C?i{)c&w Sau. (:C’m’{( / Qfﬂﬁ/
S P [Beelay) /oy Exfrises § b

5 o s 5 ket Enlafrs =

4| iy, Do, ISyl | =t L

05

% - == =y,

06

N 7 <ty Tl

07

‘-"77'2; Sk ey, Corzy /,,

08

Mx& 'M byeesg, D‘d‘\/t'}—

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

